LAMPIRAN A
DATA SHEET KOMPONEN
8-bit
Microcontroller
with 8K Bytes
Flash
AT89C52
Features

PIN CONNECTION (top view)8
A - 10
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM AND ORDER CODES
For ULN2801A (each driver for PMOS-CMOS) For ULN2802A (each driver for 14-15 V PMOS)
For ULN2804A (each driver for 6-15 V
CMOS/PMOS
For ULN2803A (each driver for 5 V, TTL/CMOS)
For ULN2805A (each driver for high out TTL)
ULN2801A - ULN2802A - ULN2803A - ULN2804A - ULN2805A
A - 11
THERMAL DATA
Symbol Parameter Value Unit